

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 634 OF 2006

SWAPNARANI SAHOO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARSANA SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKE SHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. (SCL S C)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDE R

During the hearing of this petition both the parties submit that there may be possibility of exploring the amicable settlement outside the Court. Having regard to this submission, we allow one months' time to the parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. For the purpose of settlement the respondent has to go to the place of the petitioner. List this matter on 13.08.2007.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER